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Assembly Bill 771 Date published:
December 8, 1967

CHAPTER 213, LAWS OF 1967

AN ACT to amend 252.071 of the statutes, relating to circuit judges’
salary supplements from counties.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

252,071 of the statutes is amended to read:

252.071 (1) In every judicial circuit each county may elect to pay to
each circuit judge of such circuit; o selery in addition to compensation
prov1dedmes—20—930ané252—9&6—&sa4me£$3—999msmgleeeﬁ&by
e&eu&%saﬁémmﬂ&pleeemﬁyeﬁemts&sa}aﬁeq&al%e%heﬁma—
tionate part of such swm as the population of the bears to that
of the eirenit by the state. Such salary shall be determined by each county
on the basis of work load and judicial services performed. Except in coun-
ties to which s. 252.016 applies, such salary authorized by counties pre-
viously or in the future shall, effective January 1, 1964, be subject to
s8. 66.90 to 66.918 with fund contributions to be paid by the county with-
out reference to whom services are rendered.

(2) The provisions of this section immediately before May 30; 1964
the effective date of this amendment (1967) shall apply to any election by
determination made thereunder by a county and the proportion epteb-
liched therein among eounties shall ebtain and such actions are hereby
confirmed. However; ey county may ro-cleet to inerease its payment o
equnl the proportionnte parh permitted by this amendment 1963} and
ot ecnnties of a cirenit mey clect or reelect by action jeintly effective
to pay the salary on such proporiionate basis——

Approved November 21, 1967.
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